
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
LEAD LICENSURE AND ACCREDITATION PROGRAM 
246 N. HIGH ST., 35 E. CHESTNUT BLDG. – 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS, OH  43215 
(614) 466-1450 

Lead@odh.ohio.gov 
 

Shamus Estep 614-466-1450 
Shamus.Estep@odh.ohio.gov 
Sanitarian Program Administrator 
 
Anastasia Fries 614-644-8138 
Anastasia.Fries@odh.ohio.gov 
Sanitarian Program Specialist I 
Field Compliance Inspections 
Technical Assistance 
 
Morgyn Miller 614-466-1450 
Morgyn.Miller@odh.ohio.gov 
Program Coordinator 
Staff Support 
Lead Safe Rental Registry 
 
Chris Mizek 614-728-6844 
Christopher.Mizek@odh.ohio.gov 
Sanitarian Program Specialist II 
Technical Assistance 
Enforcement Coordinator 
HEPA Loaner Program 
Laboratory Approval 

Madison Swackhammer 614-728-9180 
Madison.Swackhammer@odh.ohio.gov 
Sanitarian Program Specialist II 
Lead Abatement Tax Credit Program 
Lead Safe Rental Registry 
Technical Assistance 
 
Travis Von Neumann 
Travis.VonNeuman@odh.ohio.gov 
Sanitarian Program Specialist I 
Field Compliance Inspections 
Technical Assistance 
 
Matt Young 614-728-6714 
Matt.Young@odh.ohio.gov  
Sanitarian Program Specialist II 
Technical Assistance 
Training Program Approval  
Training Monitoring and Auditing 
Community Outreach and Education 

 
Internet addresses where lead information can be found: 
 

The Lead Licensure and Accreditation Program at the Ohio Department of Health at:  
https://odh.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/odh/home 
Select Lead Licensure and Accreditation Program from the A-Z index 
 
U.S. EPA Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics, Lead Programs page at: 
http://www.epa.gov/lead/ 

 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Healthy Homes and Lead Hazard 
Control at: https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/healthy_homes 
 
The Centers for Disease Control at: http://www.cdc.gov/nceh/lead/ 
 
Occupational Safety and Health Administration at: https://www.osha.gov/SLTC/lead/ 
 
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission at: https://www.cpsc.gov/ 
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